www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Appeal (C)....CC No (Leave to

5200/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2015 in AST No. 192/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

ISRARUL HOQUE MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI RAHAMANIA HIGH MADRASAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. A. Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Abu Sohel, Adv. B.P. Yadav, Adv. Mr. Sarla Chandra, Adv. Mrs

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted. Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order during the pendency of this petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 6661 of 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VINOD KUMAR Date: 2016.04.22

17:01:50 IST

Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER